900359010 03/29/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EVersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM378473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358031

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Faye		03/18/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Albert Nasser	
Street Address:	1821 West Cliff Court	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765999	JAMES ALBERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497014712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497014747

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Tawnya Wojciechowski

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-8433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAMES ALBERT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tawnya Wojciechowski
SIGNATURE:	/trw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed TRW assignment to individual p1#page1.tif source=executed TRW assignment to individual p2#page1.tif

source=Exhibit A to executed TRW assignment to individual#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900359010 REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Faye, an individual ("ASSIGNOR"), has used and/or licensed and is the owner of the marks, domain names and logos set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "JAMES ALBERT" Rights").

WHEREAS, Mr. James Albert Nasser, an individual, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire a quitclaim assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE for any rights that ASSIGNOR may have in the JAMES ALBERT Rights, together with any rights of ASSIGNOR in the worldwide goodwill of the business in connection with which said JAMES ALBERT Rights is to be used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$2,000.00 (Two Thousand Dollars), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- ASSIGNOR does hereby quitclaim and assign to ASSIGNEE any rights in the JAMES ALBERT Rights, and any of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the JAMES ALBERT Rights, and any rights, claims, causes of action, royalties, and privileges, and common law rights, pertaining to said JAMES ALBER Rights, together with the worldwide goodwill of the business symbolized by the JAMES ALBERT Rights.
- ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance B. to ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE'S sole cost, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the JAMES ALBERT Rights and its application and/or registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said JAMES ALBERT Rights and its applications and/or registrations.

C. MISCELLANEOUS

- Jurisdiction/Venue: The parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of a court of competent jurisdiction located in the State of California, County of Orange for the resolution of all disputes concerning this Agreement.
- Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement and understanding of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior oral or written agreements, arrangements, and understandings with respect thereto. No representation, promise, inducement, statement or intention has been made by any party hereto that is not embodied herein, and no party shall be bound by or liable for any alleged representation, promise, inducement, or statement not so set forth herein. The provisions of this Section shall survive any expiration or termination of this Agreement. This Agreement may be modified, amended, superseded, or canceled only by a written instrument signed by each of the parties hereto, and any of the terms, covenants, representations, warranties or conditions hereof may be waived only by a written instrument executed by the party to be bound by any such waiver.

-1-

W02-OC:NTW\41365124.1

106.

REEL: 005759 PRAME: 0439

- (3) Severability. If a court of competent jurisdiction holds that there is a conflict between any provisions hereof and any present or future statute, law, ordinance, regulation, or other pronouncement having the force of law, the latter shall prevail, but the provision of this Agreement affected thereby shall be curtailed and limited only to the extent necessary to bring it within the requirements of the law, and the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- (4) <u>Attorney's</u> Fees. In the event any action or suit is brought by either party by reason of any default or breach of this Agreement by the other party, then the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover from the breaching or defaulting party all of its costs and expenses of suit, including reasonable attorney's fees and costs.
- (5) <u>Counterparts</u>. Nothing contained here shall be binding upon the parties until a copy of this Agreement has been executed by an officer of each party and has been delivered to the other party. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall together be one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR

Mr. Robert Faye, an individual

ASSIGNEE

Mr. James Albert Nasser, an individual

Date: 3-18/2016

By: ____

Mr Robert Fave

Date:

By:

Ames Albert Nasser

-2-

Exhibit A

Word Mark JAMES ALBERT

Goods and Services: IC 003. US 001 004 006 050 051 052. G & S: Hair care preparations;

Makeup.

IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Vocational education in the fields of cosmetology, and cosmetic

hair and skin care

Serial Number 77612571

Filing Date November 12, 2008

Registration Number 3765999

W02-OC:NTW\41365124.1

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 03/21/2016